# INVITATION TO BID ADDENDUM ONE ITB # 2019-2 Polyethylene Pipe (Commodity Code #65860)

## **Bid Posting Date**

March 26, 2019

# Addendum One Release Date March 27, 2019

### **Bid Submittal Due Date**

April 1, 2019 10:00 A.M. MST



# TO: Kay Brown, Chief Procurement Officer 416 5<sup>th</sup> Street Estancia, NM 87016 505-384-2369

kay@emwgas.org

This addendum consists of a revised bid form with additional highlighted criteria.

### ATTACHMENT A: SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING DOCUMENT REVISED 3/27/19

Project Name: Polyethylene Pipe Project No. 2019-2

To the EMW Gas Association (hereinafter called "Owner"):

1. The undersigned (hereinafter called "**Bidder**") in compliance with your invitation for bids to supply the materials as listed below, having carefully examined the Contract Documents below. These unit prices are to cover all expenses incurred in supplying materials required.

All TOTAL amounts of the Bid shall be shown in both words and figures. In case of discrepancies, the amount shown in words will govern.

### 2. Bid - Unit Prices

Bid Item #	Commodit y Code		Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	1 65860 2 inch		Polyethylene Pipe, 2" Nominal Diameter, SDR 11, IPS Medium Density (MDPE) 2406 Unimodal Gas Yellow 500' Coils	17,500	Foot		
			(MUST be approved for natural gas and must be marked ASTM D2513)				
2	65680	1 inch	Polyethylene Pipe, 1" Nominal Diameter, SDR 11, IPS Medium Density (MDPE) 2406 Unimodal Gas Yellow 500' Coils (MUST be approved for natural gas and must be marked ASTM D2513)		Foot		
3	n/a	n/a	Freight: FOB Destination Freight Prepaid to:	n/a	n/a		
	11/ 4	11,7 4	EMW Gas Assn. Moriarty Shop, 409 Roosevelt Ave., Moriarty, NM 87035	1.7 4	117 G		

**Base Bid** – Subtotal of Bid Items No. 1 through 3 \$\_\_\_\_\_

			Dollars (Base Bid Total amount written in words)						
3.	The <b>Bidder</b> agrees that this Bid Proposal may not be withdrawn for a period of thirty (30) calendar days after the scheduled closing time for receipt of bids.								
4.	The <b>Bidder</b> accepts all the terms and conditions contained in the Contract Documents.								
6.	If the Contract is to be awarded, the <b>Owner</b> will give the apparent successful <b>Bidder</b> a Notice of Award <u>within two (2) days</u> after the scheduled closing time for receipt of bids.								
7.	Within (2) days of <b>Bidder's</b> receipt of Notice of Award and accompanying Purchase Order, <b>Bidder</b> will execute and deliver order confirmation indicating delivery date on or before <b>April 22, 2019</b> .								
8.	If requested, by the <b>Owner</b> , the <b>Bidder</b> agrees to furnish to the <b>Owner</b> all information and data necessary for the <b>Owner</b> to determine the ability of the <b>Bidder</b> to supply materials according to listed specifications.								
	he undersigned, have read all the requiranticles at the prices stated.	rements set forth in this bid propo	sal regarding the articles being bid on, and we agree to furnish						
This l	Bid Proposal is hereby respectfully sub	mitted by: Company Name	of Bidder Address:						
Signa	ture	Date							
Printe	ed Name	Email Address	NM Tax ID:						
Title		Phone Number	FEIN:						